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Tariff Notice No. 1973 I 39-Applications for Approval 

NOTICE is hereby given that applications have been made to the Minister of Customs for concessionary entry of the following goods at the 
rates of Customs duty shown: 

Appn. 
No. 

6480 

6418 
6418 
6418 
6453 

6534 

6452 

6551 

6408 
6522 
6533 

6455 

6531 
6539 

6184 

Tariff 
Item 

38.12.002 

38.19.299 
38.19.299 
38.19.299 
38.19.299 

38 .19.299 

39.07.100 

84.11.029 

84.19.059 
84.21.009 
84.22.009 

84.29.000 

84.59.129 
85.12.019 

87.14.031 

Goods 

Mykon resin 113-the crease resist resin actuated by the catalyst X4 
in producing shrink resist woollens 

Bubond 60-a cationic polyelectrolyte used in paper making .. 
Busperse 49, 53, 54C, 55-anionic dispersants and defoamers .. 
Butrol 26 and 28 wire-life extenders and corrosion inhibitors .. 
Dr Steiger contact stain, used for making contact areas in pros-

thetic dentistry 
Oxy-tet-an oxytetracyclone hydrochloride used in the manufacture 

of stock and poultry food 
Delaglass acrylic sheet used in the manufacture of car weathershields 

and stereo covers 
Atlas Copco UT 85 and US 85 portable air compressors, with diesel 

engines 
Autovac Tiromat automatic vacuum packing machine . . . . 
Klenz-ject conveyor lube systems . . . . . . . . 
L 110,-hand operated or power drill operated winch for portable 

elevators 
Two head kip kelly granulator, with drums bored 9/64n used for 

granulating oats and cereals 
Autogil tube cutter, for cutting of plastic tubing . . . . 
Heidelberg heating rods used to heat a heating chase on a hot foil 

embossing device 
Ceschi 10 ton self steering trailer axles 

B.P. 

25%* 

25%* 
25%* 
25%* 
Free 

25%* 

25%* 

Free 

Free 
Free 
Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 

Free 

Rates of Duty 

I MFN. I Gen. 

10% 

20%* 

20%* 
20%* 
20%* 

15%* 

20%* 
20%* 

25%* 

25%* 
25%* 
25%* 
12t% 

25%* 

25%* 

25%* 

25%* 
25%* 
25%* 

25%* 

25%* 
25%* 

20% 

*or such lower rate of duty as the 
Minister may in any case direct 

Part 
II 

Ref. 

10.8 

10.8 
10.8 
10.8 
23.8 

10.8 

10.8 

10.2 

10.2 
10.2 
10.2 

10.1 

10.2 
10.2 

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of these applications should do so in writing on or before 3 May 1973. Sub
missions should include a reference to the application number, Tariff item and description of goods concerned, be addressed to the Comp
troller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington, and supported by information as to: 

(a) The range of equivalent goods manufactured locally; 
(b) The proportion of New Zealand and imported material used in manufacture; 
(c) Present and potential output; and 
(d) Details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overhead, etc. 

Dated at Wellington this 12th day of April 1973. 
J. A. KEAN, Comptroller of Customs. 

RESERVE BANK OF NEW ZEALAND 

STATEMENT OF AsSETS AND LIABILITIES OF TIIB RESERVE BANK OF NEW ZEALAND AS AT TIIB CLOSE OF BUSINESS ON 
WEDNESDAY, 28 MARCH 1973 

Liabilities $ Assets $ 
Notes in circulation 
Demand deposits

(a) State 
(b) Banks 
(c) Marketing accounts 
(d) Other 

Time deposits 
Liabilities in currencies other than New 

Zealand currency-
(a) Demand 
(b) Time 

Allocation of special drawing rights by 
1.M.F. 

Other liabilities (including accumulated 
profits) 

Capital accounts-
(a) General Reserve Fund 
(b) Other reserves 

6 April 1973. 

$ 
359,361,323 
70,238,976 
18,139,657 
33,618,352 

242,489,181 

~---- 481,358,308 
118,095,000 

104,086 

3,000,000 
21,056,369 

104,086 

61,966,071 

21,239,494 

24,056,369 

$949,308,509 

Gold 705,013 
Overseas assets-

(a) Current accounts and short-term $ 
bills .. 310,877,950 

(b) Investments .. 216,140,174 
(c) Holdings of special drawing rights 52,062,031 

New Zealand coin 
Discounts 
Advances-

(a) To the State 
(b) To marketing accounts 
(c) Export credits 
(d) Other advances 

Investments in New Zealand
(a) N.Z. Government securities 
(b) Other 

Other assets 

~~~~ 579,080,155 
4,444,471 
3,200,000 

497,908 
241,460,767 

9,746,696 
9,393,540 

----- 261,098,911 

19,292,600 
1,335,000 

20,627,600 
80,152,359 

$949,308,509 

M. R. HUTTON, Chief Accountant. 


