THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

Tariff Notice No. 1973/39-Applications for Approval

NOTICE is hereby given that applications have been made to the Minister of Customs for concessionary entry of the following goods at the rates of Customs duty shown:

Appn. No.	Tariff Item	Goods	Rates of Duty			Part
			B.P.	MFN.	Gen.	II Ref.
6480	38.12.002	Mykon resin 113—the crease resist resin actuated by the catalyst X4 in producing shrink resist woollens	25%*	••	25%*	10.8
6418 6418	38.19.299 38.19.299	Bubond 60—a cationic polyelectrolyte used in paper making Busperse 49, 53, 54C, 55—anionic dispersants and defoamers	25 %* 25 %*	••	25 %* 25 %* 25 %*	10.8
6418	38.19.299	Butrol 26 and 28 wire-life extenders and corrosion inhibitors	25 %*	••	25 %*	10.8
6453	38.19.299	Dr Steiger contact stain, used for making contact areas in pros- thetic dentistry	Free	10%	$12\frac{1}{2}\%$	23.8
6534	38.19.299	Oxy-tet-an oxytetracyclone hydrochloride used in the manufacture of stock and poultry food	25%*	••	25 %*	10.8
6452	39.07.100	Delaglass acrylic sheet used in the manufacture of car weathershields and stereo covers	25%*	••	25 %*	10.8
6551	84.11.029	Atlas Copco UT 85 and US 85 portable air compressors, with diesel engines	Free	20%*	25 %*	10.2
6408	84.19.059	Autovac Tiromat automatic vacuum packing machine	Free	20 %*	25 %*	10.2
6522	84.21.009	Klenz-ject conveyor lube systems	Free	20%*	25%*	10.2
6533	84.22.009	L 110,—hand operated or power drill operated winch for portable elevators	Free	20 %* 20 %*	25%*	10.2
6455	84.29.000	Two head kip kelly granulator, with drums bored 9/64" used for granulating oats and cereals	Free	15%*	25%*	10.1
6531	84.59.129	Autogil tube cutter, for cutting of plastic tubing	Free	20%*	25%*	10.2
6539	85.12.019	Heidelberg heating rods used to heat a heating chase on a hot foil embossing device	Free	20%*	25 %*	10.2
6184	87.14.031	Ceschi 10 ton self steering trailer axles	Free	••	20%	
			*or such lower rate of duty as the Minister may in any case direct			

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of these applications should do so in writing on or before 3 May 1973. Submissions should include a reference to the application number, Tariff item and description of goods concerned, be addressed to the Comptroller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington, and supported by information as to:

(a) The range of equivalent goods manufactured locally;

(b) The proportion of New Zealand and imported material used in manufacture;

(c) Present and potential output; and

(d) Details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overhead, etc.

Dated at Wellington this 12th day of April 1973.

J. A. KEAN, Comptroller of Customs.

RESERVE BANK OF NEW ZEALAND

STATEMENT OF ASSETS AND LIABILITIES OF THE RESERVE BANK OF NEW ZEALAND AS AT THE CLOSE OF BUSINESS ON WEDNESDAY, 28 MARCH 1973

2			

(b) Banks 70, (c) Marketing accounts 18,	242,489,181 \$ 361,323 238,976 139,657 618,352
(a) State 359, (b) Banks 70, (c) Marketing accounts 18,	238,976 139,657
(c) Marketing accounts 18,	139,657
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	481,358,308
Time deposits Liabilities in currencies other than New	118,095,000
	104,086
(b) Time	104,086
Allocation of special drawing rights by I.M.F.	61,966,071
Other liabilities (including accumulated profits)	21,239,494
(a) General Reserve Fund 3,	,000,000
	,056,369
	\$949,308,509

Tinhilitian

		As	sets		\$		
Gold					705,013		
Overseas assets-		•••			,		
(a) Current accounts and short-term \$							
bills				310,877,950			
(b) Investment	nts			216,140,174			
(c) Holdings							
(.,			9		579,080,155		
New Zealand co	oin				4,444,471		
Discounts		••			3,200,000		
Advances—	••	••	••	••	0,200,000		
(a) To the St	ate			497,908			
(b) To marke		ounts		241,460,767			
(c) Export cr				9,746,696			
(d) Other ad		••		9,393,540			
(4) Older 44	anoos	••	••		261,098,911		
Investments in	New Ze				201,070,711		
(a) N.Z. Gov				19,292,600			
(b) Other	vi miton	t Socurities	••	1,335,000			
	••	••	••	1,555,000	20,627,600		
Other assets					80,152,359		
Other assets	••	••	••	••	00,132,339		

\$949,308,509